PTB CALIBRATION Page 1
PTB CALIBRATION
REQUIRED EQUIPMENT
BEST
Watt Calibrator  Rotek 800, 8000 or equivalent
DC Voltmeter
DC Milliammeter  For output options B or E
Frequency Counter For output option W

and connected. Power measuring equipment is polarity
sensitive.
PTB MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
P T B - 1 1 1 D 1 P W C
MODEL SERIES
DESIGNATION
NUMBER OF ELEMENTS
VOLTAGE RANGE
CURRENT RANGE ANALOG OUTPUT TYPE
INSTRUMENT POWER
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
OPTION (PF & VA)
OPTION (WATT-HOURS)
OPTION (CASE)
Rev -- 11/12/2004
PTB CALIBRATION Page 4
Drawing 1 The PTB Main Board Showing Trimpot Location
P1
P2
P8
P10
P4
P5
P12
P13
P15
P16
P19
P20
P23
P24
P27
P28
P1  L2  BALANCE
P2  L3 BALANCE
P4  L1 VOLTAGE ZERO
P5  L1 VOLTAGE CAL.
P12  L1 CURRENT ZERO
P13  L1 CURRENT CAL.
P15  L2 VOLTAGE ZERO
P16  L2 VOLTAGE CAL.
P19 L2 CURRENT ZERO
P20  L2 CURRENT CAL.
P23  L3 VOLTAGE ZERO
P24  L3 VOLTAGE CAL.
P27  L3 CURRENT ZERO
P28  L3 CURRENT CAL.
PTB MAIN BOARD TRIMPOT LOCATIONS
P8  WATT ZERO
P10  WATT CAL.
Rev -- 11/12/2004
PTB CALIBRATION Page 5
Drawing 2 Single Phase Connections
Drawing 2A Single Phase with Current Transformer
PTB MAIN BOARD POWER CONNECTIONS
NL1 L2 L3
+/-
115 VAC INSTRUMENT
POWER
+/-
L1 L2 L3X1 X1 X1X2X2 X2
VOLTAGE SOURCE  E CURRENT SOURCE   I
PTB MAIN BOARD POWER CONNECTIONS
NL1 L2 L3
+/-
115 VAC INSTRUMENT
POWER
L1 L2 L3X1 X1 X1X2X2 X2
X2
H1